NOTIFICATION

Applications to the post of Project technical Support (I, II & III) under the ICMR funded project entitled,
“Surveillance of foodborne disease pathogens in North-East India”

1. Project Technical Support I:

Based on the decision of the screening committee, owing to large number of candidates the following
shortlisted candidates are only called for interview based on higher qualification and subject to verification of
age limit, original documents and experience in microbiology laboratory techniques.

SL Name SL Name
No. No.
1 | Aitilut Suchiang 11 | Heisngewbiang Lamare
2 | Balaiada Nongsiang 12 | Ibapynhunsha Marbaniang
3 | Banrapbor Wankhar 13 | Nikawanroi Suting
4 | Beforewell Shylla 14 | Pynshngain Kayang
5 | Bhakupar Jyrwa 15 | Rica Mary Thangkhiew
6 | Clarisa Syiem 16 | Shongdorlang Ryntathiang
7 | Clearcy Nongrum 17 | Steward Nongdhar
8 | Daphirashisha N. Doloi 18 | Wandahun Mawiong
9 | Eusibia Sayoo 19 | Wangkheimayum Gaineshori Devi
10 | Fakar Uddin 20 | Hamarbamut Suchiang

2. Project Technical Support II:

DMLT/BMLT/ B.Sc. with 5 vear experience in relevant field.

PROJECT TECHNICAL SUPPORT II

(Eligibility and ineligibility list)

SI.No | Name Qualification Remarks Eligi.b!e/
Ineligible
1. Rosalin Lyngdoh BMLT, 2017 Experience <5 years Ineligible
DMLT (IIMT) . .
2. Saxon Jyrwa DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
. . Working laboratory .
3. Wanlumbha Japang Msc Microbiology experience not mentioned Ineligible
4 Nidapynsuk Langbang | MSc (Food Science Nutrition Working laboratory Inelicible
) and Dietetics), 2023 experience not mentioned &
5. Fakar Uddin BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
6. Kevin John Syiemlieh BA (Pol.Sc) No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
DCA experience
Bethsiful Kharshandy | Graduate No relevant qualification or .
7. . Ineligible
DCA experience
8. Chubarthsrang Marak | Appearing Degree in economics No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
9. Duhki Myria B.M.L.T, 2022 Experience <5 years Ineligible
10. Balashisha Bamon BMLT, 2022 Experience < 5 years Ineligible
11, Sedverziline R Marak 3 yrs Diploma Tura Polytechnic. | No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Tura experience
12 Wansaki Lakian DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
' 5 Basic in Com Application p y &
13. Dameshwa K Marak HSSLC No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
14. Steward Nongdhar MScMicrobiology Experience < 5 years Ineligible
15. giﬁ)};lraShlSha N. BSc MLT, 2022 Experience < 5 years Ineligible
16. Kamailang Lamo HSSLC No relevant qualification or Ineligible




experience

Daiarisa Lynette

No relevant qualification or

17. Master of Social Work . Ineligible
Ranee experience
o . . Working laboratory .
18. Mebalarishisha Dhar | MSc Microbiology : : Ineligible
experience not mentioned
Diploma in Electrical
19, Upen Das Er.lgineer.ing . No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Diploma in Mechanical experience
Engineering
20. Beforewell Shylla BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
21. Sngewkmen Mawiong | DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
Subject to verification of age
22. Ribait Mika Rymbai Diploma MLT (?), MLCU, 2017 limit, original documents and | Eligible
experience certificates
23. Selvestian Syiemiong | B.Sc Computer Science No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
24. Adrianaliza R Mukhim zgdiﬁfagl(rgf/ldﬁ%l laboratory Experience < 5 years Ineligible
. — : . : Subject to verification of age
25. ladolin Syiemiong Dlplomfi in Medical lab. limi]t, original documents agnd Eligible
technician . -
experience certificates
26. | RKKongkaRymbai | B.A.LLB No relevant qualificationor ||| g1
experience
Subject to verification of age
27. [aikyntiew Lamin DMLT limit, original documents and | Eligible
experience certificates
Subject to verification of age
28. Clarisa Syiem BSc MLT limit, original documents and | Eligible
experience certificates
29. Shelly Diengdoh DMLT Experience <5 years Ineligible
Subject to verification of age
30. Esther Phawa DMLT limit, original documents and | Eligible
experience certificates
31. Phibia Mary Lyngdoh | DMLT Experience <5 years Ineligible
32. Asilik R. Marak DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
33. Diskot Khymdeit DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
Subject to verification of age
34. Seema Parveen BMLT limit, original documents and | Eligible
experience certificates
35. larilang Warjri DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
36. Lurshai Rajee MSc Microbiology Worki.ng laboratory . Ineligible
experience not mentioned
37. Balaiada Nongsiang BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
38. Ibandari Wankhar MSc Biotech, 2023 Workl.ng laboratory . Ineligible
experience not mentioned
39. Kyrkhulang Lapasam | DMLT Experience <5 years Ineligible
40. Danis Deane Pariong | BSS DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
41. Laribha Sapuh BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
42, ‘é\ﬁgi{}}:jgn];g;m BSc MLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
43. i};(;l?aggﬁ;fgg MSc Microbiology Experience < 5 years Ineligible
44. Kitdorius Dkhar Graduate Workl.ng laboratory . Ineligible
experience not mentioned
45. Banrisha Kharkongor | DMLT Experience <5 years Ineligible
46. H Efficia S Dkhar DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible




No relevant qualification or

47. Joventous Rynjah BCA . Ineligible
experience
Subject to verification of age

48. Anjela Khongjee DMLT limit, original documents and | Eligible
experience certificates

49. Bhakupar Jyrwa BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

50. Deicyfull Mary DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

Nongrum

51. Darilin Kharsati DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

52. Mandakini Thubru DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

53. Nosil D. Sangma DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

54. Aibadahun Kharbuki | BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

55. ISz;ll;rrr;ebr;iing War DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

56. Eusibia Sayoo BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
Subject to verification of age

57. Baiahunlang Lamare | DMLT limit, original documents and | Eligible
experience certificates

58. Saphira Rynjah DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

59. Andreas Kharphuli MSc Zoology Experience < 5 years Ineligible

60. Ibalabet Rympei MSc Zoology Experience < 5 years Ineligible

61. Ryntihlang Nongtdu BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
Subject to verification of age

62. Wandahun Mawiong | BSc MLT limit, original documents and | Eligible
experience certificates
Working laboratory .

63. Peter Sungoh MSc Zoology, 2023 . . Ineligible
experience not mentioned

64. | Md Saroj Alam BTech (CE) No relevant qualificationor ||| g1
experience

65. Sakanidabiang War DMLT Experience <5 years Ineligible

66. Brilliancy Suting ?éﬁfgﬁ;g I(Vé%dllgaé é‘;?; ratory Experience < 5 years Ineligible

67. ?felllilr:)i%};g;ald-u- DMLT, 2019 Experience < 5 years Ineligible

MBA In Finance and No relevant qualification or

68. Deon Singh Phanbuh | Marketing, 2019 . Ineligible
experience

69. Emilda Nongspung MCA, 2023 No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience

70. Dr. Samim Hussain BHMS No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
experience

71, Jennyca Lyngdoh MSW (c.om.munity Development | No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible

Specialization) experience

72. Blanty Kharmylliem DMLT Experience <5 years Ineligible

73. Pdianghun Suting DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

74. Darika Rapsang DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

75. | Reshma Vijay Bhanat | TY BCom (2014-2015) No relevant qualification or | 1, ojigiple
experience

76. Nifty Dkhar DMLT Experience <5 years Ineligible

77. [akibanri Nongkhlaw | DMLT Workl.ng laboratory . Ineligible
experience not mentioned
Degree not mentioned,

78. Mac Donald Suchiang | Graduate working laboratory Ineligible
experience not mentioned

79. Christina Lamar BMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

80. Lastborn Thubru DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible

81. Chandhrashekar Degree Degree not mentioned, Ineligible




Medapatla working laboratory
experience not mentioned
82. Donil Bhabok Nongtri | 7? Degre.e not mentioned, Ineligible
Experience <5 years
83. Balari Phawa Incomplete CV Incomplete Rejected
84. | Shashi Kumar Rai HSSLC No relevant qualificationor | 1 ioip o
experience
85. Emylin Ryntathiang BA (History) No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
86. Liaris Marbaniang BMLT Workl.ng laboratory . Ineligible
experience not mentioned
87. Dontilang Sohlang DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
3. Pynkhla'mborlang Mtech Nanotechnology No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
Kharsati experience
89. Banrapbor Wankhar | B.Sc. MLT Experience <5 years Ineligible
90. Sanchiano Suja M.Tech, B. Tech Workl.ng laboratory . Ineligible
experience not mentioned
91. Suklang Malngiang Master of Public Health No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
92. Wadaiakmen Dkhar DMLT Experience < 5 years Ineligible
93. Ibapyntngen MSW No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Nongkhar experience
94. BaphidakorNiang DMLT Experience < 3 years Ineligible
95. Mirabina T Sangma DMLT No relevant qualification or Ineligible

experience

3. Project Technical Support III:

Graduate/Post-graduate/PhD in relevant subject or field with 3-vear experience in relevant field.

PROJECT TECHNICAL SUPPORT II1

Eligibility and ineligibility list
Sl pe e Eligible/
No Name Qualification Remarks Ineligible
MSW Specialized in e
. . : No relevant qualification or -
1. Balaiahun Sympli Community experience Ineligible
Development P
5 7ubeda Khatun M.A. ENGLISH 2015 No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
3 Wanlumbha Msc Microbiology Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
Japang not mentioned
4. Dr. Arkaydius Jyndiang Doctor of Pharmacy No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
5. Tushita Das MSc Marine Biology, 2021 Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
6. Parina Khongsni Post Graduate & Degree No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
(NDQ) experience
- . Working laboratory experience .
7. Jeffilincy Kharkongor MSc Biotechnology not mentioned Ineligible
Masters of Computer No relevant qualification or
8. Mykinson Surong Applications (MCA) . q Ineligible
experience
Subject to verification of age
9. Delicia Doreen Dkhar MSc Micro - 2014 limit, original documents and Eligible

experience certificates




10. Rica Mary Thangkhiew BMLT, 2019 Experience <3 years Ineligible
. Working laboratory experience .
11. Bany Pohlong MSc (Chemistry), 2023 not mentioned Ineligible
. MA - Adult & Continuing No relevant qualification or .
12. Banalisha Mynsong Education, 2023 experience Ineligible
13. Fakar Uddin B.ScMLT Experience <3 years Ineligible
14, Kevin John Syiemlieh BA (Pol.Sc) No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
DCA experience
15. | Readystar Sun BHMS, 2022 No relevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
16. Mynjurlang Marbaniang | MSW in Counselling, 2020. No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
17. | Balasara Mawlieh B.Com No relnevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
. B.Com[Marketing], 2019 No relevant qualification or .
18. | Alfred Doloi B.A[English], 2023 experience Ineligible
19. Utpal Roy Degree (B.A), 2023 No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
20. Evanzara L. Marshillong | MSW2023 No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
21, Bankyrshan Rani Bachelor of Science(BSc), Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
2020 not mentioned
Subject to verification of age
22. Larima Sten M.Sc IN BIOCHEMISTRY limit, original documents and Eligible
experience certificates
23. Banisha Lyngdoh Pharm D, 2023 No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
24. | Wanrishisha Duia MSW No relevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
. Working laboratory experience .
25. Marylyne Wahlang MSc Biotechnology not mentioned Ineligible
26. Ledakini Paslein MSc Biotechnology Working llaboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
27. Dr. Shivangi Pandey MSc Forensic Odontology No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
. MSW - Community No relevant qualification or .
28. Thriseng A Sangma Development, 2017 experience Ineligible
20, Dolisha Marpan Pharm D / Doctor of No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Pharmacy, 2023 experience
B.Tech in electronics and
30. MdAurangjeb Alam comrr.lun.lcatlo.n engineering | No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
MBA in financial experience
management
. No relevant qualification or .
31. Chire S. Sangma M. Com . Ineligible
experience
32, Suhsieng Naiing MSec Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
Pamshong not mentioned
. . MCA(Master of Computer No relevant qualification or .
33. Halari Angeline Kharpor Application) 2017 experience Ineligible
. L PG (MSc Rural development | Working laboratory experience .
34. | Daiahun Syiemiong & Agricultural Production not mentioned Ineligible
35. Sandy Khyriem MSc RDAP Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
36. | Welfareson Khongriah MSc Microbiology Experience < 3 years Ineligible
37. | Rhema Grace Kharlukhi | MSC Plant Molecular Biology Working 1 aboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
38. | Jey Cheng Manpang M.COM in Information No relevant qualification or Ineligible

system Fundamental of MS-

experience
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B. Tech (Electronics &

No relevant qualification or

39. Najrul Islam Communication Engineering) . Ineligible
. experience
Polytechnic Diploma
40. Marchingson Hynniewta | BA No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
41. Iohborlang ladborne MSc Zoology Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
Kerlinda Subject to verification of age
42, BMLT limit, original documents and Eligible
Kharmawphlang . -
experience certificates
43. | Jeffrey Mukhim MSc.Biotechnology 2012 Experience < 3 years Ineligible
44, | Jeffery Marwein M.Sc. Botany Working llaboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
45, Eugene Pynkmenlang MSW No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
Marboh experience
46. Dr. Samim Hussain BHMS No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
. ) BEd Working laboratory experience .
47. Sandalin R. Suchiang MSe not mentioned Ineligible
48, Sengsillin Marak MSW (Medical & Psychiatric | No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Social Work) experience
49. Beforewell Shylla BMLT Experience < 3 years Ineligible
50. Maiantilin Nengnong MSW (Commumty. o No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
Development Specialization) | experience
51. Selvestian Syiemiong B.Sc Computer Science No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
52. Banabel Kharsati Master of Social Work, 2018 No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
53. | Alvin M Thangkhiew Bachglgr of l_3usmess No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Administration experience
Elisnora Khongsdier P.G D_1p10ma Food Safety And Working laboratory experience .
54. Quality Management . Ineligible
; . not mentioned
Masters In Microbiology
5o [aishimti Ryntathiang B.Sc (Botany) Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
56, Betcy Queen MScCom Applications No rellevant qualification or Ineligible
MylliemUmlong experience
57. Eldon P. Sohsley MSc Zoology Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
58. Linda Chyrmang MSc Botany Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
59. Daphi Kerlin Kharmalki | MSc Botany Working 1 aboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
60. Nurul Hooda MSc Biotechnology Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
61. Fidelity Rynjah BMLT Experience < 3 years Ineligible
Bsc. Microbiology . .
62. Mewanshwa War Master in Public Health Experience < 3 years Ineligible
63. Ronanson Langbang BSc in Anaesthesia No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Technology experience
64. Clearcy Nongrum BSc MLT Experience < 3 years Ineligible
65. Erick Jekyll War B.TECH (Computer Science & | No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Engineering) experience
. BSc Degree not mentioned, no .
66. Emy Zenchia S Sangma MSec working laboratory experience Ineligible
67. Licarious Mukhim MSc Biochemistry Working laboratory experience | Ineligible




not mentioned

Working laboratory experience

68. Chekame T Sangma MSc Zoology not mentioned Ineligible
69. Nakiwanroi Suting BSc MLT Experience < 3 years Ineligible
70. Khrawkupar Roywan MSW No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
71. Savizonuo Yhome Master (?) Degre.:e not mentioned, no. Ineligible
working laboratory experience
72. | lladeishisha Shadap MSc RDAP No relevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
Bandaphira Lyngdoh . . . .
73. Nongbri MSc Microbiology Experience < 3 years Ineligible
' Indian Navy Graduation No relevant qualification or
74. Betmi Lyngdoh And Equivalent (Equation . d Ineligible
: experience
of Education)
. Subject to verification of age
75. Hashinur Alom PPSt Gra(.iuate n limit, original documents and Eligible
Biochemistry, 2019 . -
experience certificates
76. Lurshai Rajee MSc Microbiology Durat.lon of experience not Ineligible
mentioned
. . MSc (Interdisciplinary No relevant qualification or .
77. Dangmei Kasangaipou Degree, Development . Ineligible
Studies) experience
78. Thunlang Diamai MSc RDAP No relevant experience Ineligible
79. Banisha Kharkrang MSW No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
. BSc Degree not mentioned, no .
80. Naphisha Rapsang MSc working laboratory experience Ineligible
81. Pherbornwell Wankhar | MSc Biochemistry Working 1 aboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
Subject to verification of age
82. Kyntiewdor Lyting MSc Biochemistry limit, original documents and Eligible
experience certificates
83. Deeksha Mishra MSc Biotechnology Working 1 aboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
84. | Archana Thakur MSC Blotechpology & Durat_lon of experience not Ineligible
Bioinformatics mentioned
. . . . Working laboratory experience .
85. Eslin Khymdeit M.Sc(Microbiology) not mentioned Ineligible
86. Ibandari Wankhar MSc Biotech, 2023 Working llaboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
87. | Aaron.]. Rodborne MA (Economics) No relnevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
88. Daphinia Pyngrope MSW No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
89. | Arpana Thakur MSC Blotech. & Durat'lon of experience not Ineligible
Bioinformatics mentioned
MA No relevant qualification or
90. Ibanri Dkhar Diploma in Computer . E Ineligible
Knowledge experience
91. Ibas.hongdorshlsha MSc Biochemistry Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
Snaitang not mentioned
92. Defikal Mawphlang MSc Biotech Working 1 aboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
93. | Ailindaris Syiem MSC Blotechpology & Working llaboratory experience Ineligible
Bioinformatics not mentioned
94. Yadahun W. Sohmat B Com No relevant qualification or Ineligible

experience




95. Donboklang Roywan MSc Microbiology Experience < 3 years Ineligible
. MSc Counselling Psychology | Working laboratory experience .
96. Saphiwanbet War BA (Pol S¢) not mentioned Ineligible
Subject to verification of age
97. Bhakupar Jyrwa BMLT limit, original documents and Eligible
experience certificates
98. | Tiphimi M Rymbai BSc Botany Working laboratory experience | | op)
not mentioned
99. Nineteen July Khonglah | MSW No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
100. | Hamilton H Pyngrope BA No relnevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
101. | Laitphar Syiem MSc Microbiology Experience < 3 years Ineligible
102. | Yoobiangmi Garod MSc Plant Molecular Biology | Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
103. | Banteiborlang Japang BCA No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
104. | Arki Roy Dkhar MCom No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
Subject to verification of age
105. | Careen Liza Pakyntein PhD Biochemistry limit, original documents and Eligible
experience certificates
106. Kelthellakpam Dibiya MSc Medical Microbiology Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
Devi not mentioned
107. | Merida Syngkon MSW No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
108. | Jasmine Diengdoh MSc Microbiology Working 1 aboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
109. | Insan Hamesha Lyndem | MSc Microbiology Working llaboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
110. | Eusibia Sayoo BMLT Experience < 3 years Ineligible
111. | Indina Lyngdoh Talang MSc (AG Economics) No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
112. | Sunshine Syiemlieh BSc Micro Working llaboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
113. | Andreas Kharphuli MSc Zoology Experience < 3 years Ineligible
114. | Ibalabet Rympei MSc Zoology Experience < 3 years Ineligible
. . Subject to verification of age
115. br. Balakyntlewshlsha PhD Biochemistry, 2023 limit, original documents and Eligible
Lyngdoh Kynshi . e
experience certificates
116. | Apsharai Syiem MSc RDAP, 2022 Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
117. | Opera Muksor MSc Biochemistry Experience < 3 years Ineligible
118. | Peter Sungoh MSc Zoology, 2023 Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
119. | Md Saroj Alam BTech (CE) No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
120. | Sakanidabiang War DMLT No relevant qualification Ineligible
Diploma in Medical
121. | Brilliancy Suting Laboratory Technician No relevant qualification Ineligible
(2019-2021)
122. Heijingpyniaid-U- DMLT, 2019 No relevant qualification Ineligible
TreNongtdu
. MBA In Finance and No relevant qualification or .
123. | Deon Singh Phanbuh Marketing, 2019 experience Ineligible
124. | Emilda Nongspung MCA, 2023 No relevant qualification or Ineligible

experience




No relevant qualification or

125. | Dr. Samim Hussain BHMS . Ineligible
experience
MSW (community No relevant qualification or .
126. | Jennyca Lyngdoh Development Specialization) | experience Ineligible
127. | Blanty Kharmylliem DMLT No relevant qualification Ineligible
128. | Pdianghun Suting DMLT No relevant qualification Ineligible
129. | Darika Rapsang DMLT No relevant qualification Ineligible
130. | Reshma Vijay Bhanat | TY BCom (2014-2015) No relevant qualification or Ineligible
experience
131. | Nifty Dkhar DMLT No relevant qualification Ineligible
132. | lakibanri Nongkhlaw DMLT No relevant qualification Ineligible
133. | Mac Donald Suchiang Graduate No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
134. | Christina Lamar BMLT Experience < 3 years Ineligible
135. | Lastborn Thubru DMLT No relevant qualification Ineligible
Chandhrashekar Degree not mentioned, no .
136. Medapatla Degree working laboratory experience Ineligible
137. | Donil Bhabok Nongtri 7? Degre.e not mentioned, Ineligible
experience < 3 years
138. | Balari Phawa Incomplete CV Incomplete CV Rejected
139. | Shashi Kumar Rai HSSLC No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
140. | Emylin Ryntathiang BA (History) No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
experience
141. | Liaris Marbaniang BMLT Working laboratory experience | ;o101
not mentioned
142. | Dontilang Sohlang DMLT No relevant qualification Ineligible
143, Pynkhla.mborlang Mtech Nanotechnology No rel.evant qualification or Ineligible
Kharsati experience
144. | SanchianoSuja M.Tech Working .laboratory experience Ineligible
not mentioned
B.A., PG (Master of Tourism Working laboratory experience .
145. | Chekam N Sangma Management) & DCA not mentioned Ineligible
146. | Lavinia Lawai M.Sc. Microbiology Experience < 3 years Ineligible
147. | Suklang Malngiang Master of Public Health No rel_evant qualification or Ineligible
BSc Nursing experience
148. | Ibapyntngen Nongkhar MSW No relevant qualification or Ineligible

experience

The shortlisted/Eligible candidates are required to attend the interview to be held at the Department of
Microbiology, NEIGRIHMS on the 1st March 2024 from 9 am-10am for verification. Candidates are to
bring with them all original documents and certificates along with copy of their CV and two passport
size photographs. Candidates arriving late to the interview will not be entertained. No TA/DA will be
provided.




